
  
  

  
 

Yilport Puerto Bolívar  
Av. Bolívar Madero Vargas S/N Machala-Ecuador 
Teléfono: +593 962840451 
www.yilport.com 

Public 

Public 

 

 

We hereby present the working schedule of YILPORT Puerto Bolivar Terminal for the Public and Festive Holidays in 2026 on the following table: 

 

Holidays Period Date Day 
Vessel 

Operation 
Gate 

Operation 
CFS 

M&R 
Depot 

New Year 3 Days 1, 2 January Thursday/Friday ✓  ✓  Subject to prior request and confirmation ✓  

Carnival 2 Days 
16, 17 

February 
Monday/Tuesday ✓  ✓  

Subject to prior request and confirmation 
✓  

Holy Friday 1 Day 3 April Friday ✓  ✓  Subject to prior request and confirmation ✓  

El Oro Province Day 1 Day 24 April Friday ✓  ✓  Subject to prior request and confirmation ✓  

Labor and Solidarity Day 1 Day 1 May Friday ✓  ✓  Subject to prior request and confirmation ✓  

Battle of Pichincha  1 Day 25 May Monday ✓  ✓  Subject to prior request and confirmation ✓  

Machala Cantonization 1 Day 26 June Friday ✓  ✓  Subject to prior request and confirmation ✓  

Independence Day 1 Day 10 August Monday ✓  ✓  Subject to prior request and confirmation ✓  

Guayaquil Independence 1 Day 09 October Friday ✓  ✓  Subject to prior request and confirmation ✓  

Day of the Dead 1 Day 2 November Monday ✓  ✓  Subject to prior request and confirmation ✓  

Cuenca Independence 1 Day 3 November Tuesday ✓  ✓  Subject to prior request and confirmation ✓  

Christmas 1 Day 25 December Viernes ✓  ✓  Subject to prior request and confirmation ✓  

 

• YILPORT Puerto Bolivar Terminal may work on Public and Festive Holidays as presented on the table above. 

• YILPORT Puerto Bolivar holds the right to change the working schedule as occasions require. Customers will be informed about these 

changes in a timely manner before the related date. 

 


